Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 20240-0011001 Client's Ref. No.: RM-INVD-6-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);	
Doron Harlev and Rotem Eldar		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	Rhythmia Medical, Inc. 111 S. Bedford Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 205	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	Burlington, MA 01803	
Execution Date: 02/23/2011; 02/14/2011	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/23/2011		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B; Patent No(s).:	
13/243,401		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
TONYA S. DRAKE	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. One Marina Park Drive Boston, Massachusetts 02210-1878	□ Enclosed 図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	B. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Tonya S. Drake Reg. No. 57,861 Name of Person Signing Signature	24/5-1/2 Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 5		

22820583.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

April 5, 2012 Date of Transmission

Kristi A. Holmlund
Typed A. Holmlund Certificate

REEL: 028005 FRAME: 0049

אישור מסי 287/2011

אימות חתימתו של אדם

אני הח״מ אורן שבת, נוטריון מרחי משכית 22 הרצלייה פיתוח, ישראל, מאשר בזה, כי ביום 14.02.2011 ניצב בפני מר רותם אלדר, בעל תעודת זהות מטי 6577557 שזהותו הוכחה בפני באמצעות רשיון נהיגה ישראלי מסי 6577557 שהוצא על ידי משרד התחבורה ביום 8 ינואר 2009 וחתם מרצונו החופשי על המסמך שלעיל, המצורף והמסומן באות "א" (שני עמודים) שמעבר לדף ולראיה הנני מאשר את החתימה הנ״ל בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, היום 14.02.2011

תותמת וחתימת הנוטריון:



לתשלום: 181 שו (כולל מע"מ)

Form no. 287/2011

AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE OF PERSON

I, the undersigned below, OREN SHABAT, NOTARY, at 22 Maskit St. Herzliya Pituach, ISRAEL, hereby certify that on February 14, 2011 appeared before me Mr. Rotem Eldar holder of Identity Card No. 038350336 whose identity was proven to me by Israeli Driver's License No.6577557, issued by the Ministry of Transportation on January 8, 2009, and signed of his own free will, the attached document marked "A" (two pages). In witness thereof, I hereby authenticate the signature of the above named, by my own signature and seal, this February 14, 2011

ון שבח

unature and Notary's seal:

Fc. vment: 181 NIS (Inc. vg VAT)

COREN SHARATO

PATENT REEL: 028005 FRAME: 0050



Attorney Docket No.: 20240-0011P01 RM-INVD-6

TED IN SHABAT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Doron Harley, of 99 Colchester Street, Brookline, MA 02446; and Rotem Eldar, of 8 Glazer Street, Rehovot, Israel; hereby assign to RHYTHMIA MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 111 S. Bedford Street, Suite 205, Burlington, MA 01803, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled BEAT ALIGNMENT AND SELECTION FOR CARDIAC MAPPING, filed January 13, 2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/432,386, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

ALL DE SHABAT

AU LINK EN SHABAT

N SHABAT

May

Assignment Page 1 of 2

DATE: February 23, 2011 DORON HARLEV	NO7%	17621 17821 17821 17821 17831
STATE OF MASSACHUSEHS COUNTY OF MALLEY On Felman 13 1011, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Machineth there personally appeared DORON HARLEY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.	\$ 180 TA	and the state of t
WITNESS my hand and official seal. COMMONMENTH (STORE) Notary Public Notary Public	NOZ	
STATE OF (SRAE) SS. COUNTY OF	7	
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	25)	100
Notary Public OREN SNABAT		ρια (*) **

Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/05/2012

REEL: 028005 FRAME: 0052